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ORDER OF MOTIONS 
TABLE 1 

 
The first 6 motions are those that have received the highest number of votes 
under each Committee/Network heading. The remaining motions will be taken 
in ballot order. 
 

Committee/Network Motion Title NO Votes 

Equal Rights Failing to Support Neurodiverse staff 2 63 
Health and Safety Duty of Care 3 92 

NEC 
Dangerous workloads due to increasing staff 
shortages *T&C* 7 159 

Negotiating Probation Workload Measurement Tool (WMT) 13 107 
Professional and 
Training 

People over Targets 
14 102 

Campaigning 

Out of Westminster, out of the Civil Service, 
separate from Prisons: Probation in Wales can 
show a better way 18 79 

        

NEC 
SFOs Corporate Responsibility Not 
Scapegoating *T&C* 6 120 

Negotiating Probation HR – not fit for purpose 10 84 
Negotiating Probation OMIC, Probation NOT Prison *T&C* 8 66 
Negotiating Probation No more outsourcing 11 54 
Equal Rights Combat Discrimination 1 49 
Negotiating Probation Management Discretion *T&C* 9 47 
Health and Safety Unpaid Work not fit for purpose. 4 45 
Negotiating Probation Commissioned Rehabilitation Services 12 45 
Campaigning Oppose the Tory Minimum Service Levels Act 19 45 
Campaigning End Child Poverty 17 28 
Campaigning Just Stop Oil Trials 21 24 
Professional and 
Training Abolish Parole 15 18 
Campaigning Cuts in Foreign Aid 23 16 
Professional and 
Training Paradigm change  16 13 

Campaigning 
Condemning the Recruitment of Convicted 
Prisoners as Mercenaries 20 13 

Health and Safety Ban E bikes and E scooters due to fire risks 5 12 
Campaigning Enhance Campaigning. 22 12 

 
 

  



 
TABLE 2 

 
Results of ballot of AGM motions 

Before account is taken of Committee/Network order for motions (see Table 1) 
 
 

Committee/Network Motion Title NO Votes 

NEC 
Dangerous workloads due to increasing 
staff shortages *T&C* 7 159 

NEC 
SFOs Corporate Responsibility Not 
Scapegoating *T&C* 6 120 

Negotiating Probation Workload Measurement Tool (WMT) 13 107 
Professional and Training People over Targets 14 102 
Health and Safety Duty of Care 3 92 
Negotiating Probation HR – not fit for purpose 10 84 

Campaigning 

Out of Westminster, out of the Civil Service, 
separate from Prisons: Probation in Wales 
can show a better way 18 79 

Negotiating Probation OMIC, Probation NOT Prison *T&C* 8 66 
Equal Rights Failing to Support Neurodiverse staff 2 63 
Negotiating Probation No more outsourcing 11 54 
Equal Rights Combat Discrimination 1 49 
Negotiating Probation Management Discretion *T&C* 9 47 
Health and Safety Unpaid Work not fit for purpose. 4 45 
Negotiating Probation Commissioned Rehabilitation Services 12 45 

Campaigning 
Oppose the Tory Minimum Service Levels 
Act 19 45 

Campaigning End Child Poverty 17 28 
Campaigning Just Stop Oil Trials 21 24 
Professional and Training Abolish Parole 15 18 
Campaigning Cuts in Foreign Aid 23 16 
Professional and Training Paradigm change  16 13 

Campaigning 
Condemning the Recruitment of Convicted 
Prisoners as Mercenaries 20 13 

Health and Safety Ban E bikes and E scooters due to fire risks 5 12 
Campaigning Enhance Campaigning. 22 12 

 
 
 

 


